	Board
	Contacts for signposting
	Scope 

	Ayrshire & Arran
	Karen Bell
karen.bell2@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 
	Multi-discipline

	Borders
	Juliet MacArthur
juliet.macarthur@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

Alison Wilson
alison.wilson@borders.scot.nhs.uk 

Research Governance office
research.governance@borders.scot.nhs.uk
	Nursing & Midwifery


Pharmacy


Multi-discipline


	Dumfries & Galloway
	Helen Moores-Poole
Helen.moores-poole@gov.scot 
	AHP

	Eileanan Siar/Western Isles
	
	

	Forth Valley
	Ashleigh Ward
Ashleigh.ward2@nhs.scot 
	Multi-discipline


	Fife
	Fleur Davey
fleur.davey@nhs.scot 
	Multi-discipline


	Grampian
	Kay Cooper
k.cooper@rgu.ac.uk

Debbie Baldie
deborah.baldie@nhs.scot 
	Multi-discipline


Multi-discipline

	Greater Glasgow & Clyde
	Bridget Johnston
bridget.johnston@glasgow.ac.uk

Chris Johnson
christopher.johnson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Joanne Cleland joanne.cleland@strath.ac.uk

	NMAHP and Healthcare Science

Multi-discipline esp. Pharmacy

Speech and Language Therapists


	Highland
	
	

	Lanarkshire
	
	

	Lothian
	Andy Peters
andy.peters@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

Juliet MacArthur
juliet.macarthur@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

Elaine Rankine
elaine.rankine@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 

Bill Nailon
bill.nailon@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk
	AHP


Nursing & Midwifery


Pharmacy


Medical Physics/ Clinical Engineering

	Orkney
	
	

	Tayside
	Jenna Breckenridge (until mid-Nov)
j.breckenridge@dundee.ac.uk 
	AHP

	Shetland
	
	

	Golden Jubilee National Hospital
	
	

	Health Improvement Scotland
	
	

	NHS24
	
	

	NHS National Services Scotland
	
	

	NHS Education for Scotland
	Gareth Hill
gareth.hill4@nhs.scot 
	NMAHP

	Public Health Scotland
	
	

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Adam Lloyd
adam.lloyd2@nhs.scot 
	Paramedics

	The State Hospital
	
	



